
Warner Pacific (OR) (10-9, 5-2 CCC) -vs- Oregon Tech (20-3, 6-1 CCC)
3/13/2026 at Klamath Falls, Ore. (Stilwell Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kristine Schmidt (8-0)
Loss: Kili Makanani (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Martin First: Mike Falk 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:22   Attendance: 201   Weather: Sunny 60
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Warner Pacific (OR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Oregon Tech 4 0 1 2 1 8 9 0

Warner Pacific (OR) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noelani Barawis ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mailli Bode lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Skylar Groesbeck 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ryleah Torres 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Madelyn Lahey rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kili Makanani dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Brylee-Rose Demello 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sofia Cherry c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Fritz cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jordyn Rosario ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nia Tate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 0 0 0 3 8 3

SH: Madelyn Lahey (1)
E: Noelani Barawis (1); Skylar Groesbeck (1); Kili Makanani (1);
Brylee-Rose Demello (1)

Oregon Tech 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gina Allen ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nita Cook 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Puakea Milbourne 1b 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Addison Kachnik 3b 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
Sawyer Stenson c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Ashlyn Vey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Malia Mick cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Leah Huffman lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Hayden Rockwell dp 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Brooklyn Loose rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kristine Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 9 8 2 1 3

2B: Puakea Milbourne (1); Sawyer Stenson (2)
HR: Addison Kachnik (1)
SH: Brooklyn Loose (1)
SB: Nita Cook (1); Puakea Milbourne (1)

Warner Pacific (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nia Tate 0.2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 18
Kili Makanani (L, 4-5) 3.2 6 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 18 21 8 2 73
Totals 9 8 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 24 27 8 4 91

Oregon Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristine Schmidt (W, 8-0) 5.0 0 0 0 3 8 1 0 0 0 14 18 1 6 80
Totals 0 0 0 3 8 1 0 0 0 14 18 1 6 80



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner Pacific (OR) - Top of 1st WP OIT
Noelani Barawis struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Mailli Bode struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 0 0
Skylar Groesbeck struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBFB). 0 0

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 1st WP OIT
Kili Makanani to p. 0 0
Nia Tate to dp. 0 0
Gina Allen walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 0 0
Nita Cook singled, bunt (0-0); Gina Allen advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Gina Allen advanced to third. 0 0
Nita Cook stole second. 0 0
Puakea Milbourne reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BSFBFFF); Nita Cook advanced to third; Gina Allen out
at home 1b to c. 0 0
Puakea Milbourne stole second. 0 0
Addison Kachnik homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 BSFFFF); Puakea Milbourne scored; Nita Cook scored. 0 3
Sawyer Stenson doubled to right center (3-1 BBBS). 0 3
Ashlyn Vey pinch ran for Sawyer Stenson. 0 3
Malia Mick struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSFFS). 0 3
Leah Huffman singled, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Ashlyn Vey scored. 0 4
Hayden Rockwell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Leah Huffman out at second ss to 2b. 0 4

Warner Pacific (OR) - Top of 2nd WP OIT
Sawyer Stenson to c for Ashlyn Vey. 0 4
Ryleah Torres walked (3-2 BBSSFBB). 0 4
Madelyn Lahey out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BS); Ryleah Torres advanced to second. 0 4
Kili Makanani struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4
Ryleah Torres advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Brylee-Rose Demello grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 4

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 2nd WP OIT
Brooklyn Loose lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 4
Gina Allen flied out to cf (2-2 BFBF). 0 4
Nita Cook popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4

Warner Pacific (OR) - Top of 3rd WP OIT
Sofia Cherry grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 4
Ashley Fritz struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 0 4
Noelani Barawis walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 0 4
Mailli Bode grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 0 4

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 3rd WP OIT
Puakea Milbourne reached first on an error by 1b (3-1 BFBB). 0 4
Addison Kachnik popped up to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Sawyer Stenson doubled, RBI (0-0); Puakea Milbourne scored. 0 5

0 5
Malia Mick popped up to cf (0-0). 0 5
Leah Huffman lined out to lf (0-0). 0 5

Warner Pacific (OR) - Top of 4th WP OIT
Hayden Rockwell to dp. 0 5
Brooklyn Loose to rf. 0 5



Skylar Groesbeck struck out swinging (0-0). 0 5
Ryleah Torres popped up to ss (3-2 BFFBB). 0 5
Madelyn Lahey struck out swinging (3-2 FFBFFBFBS). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 4th WP OIT
Hayden Rockwell walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 5
Brooklyn Loose reached first on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Hayden Rockwell advanced to second. 0 5
Gina Allen popped up to p (0-0). 0 5
Nita Cook popped up to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 0 5
Puakea Milbourne doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Brooklyn Loose scored, unearned; Hayden Rockwell
scored. 0 7
Kili Makanani to dp. 0 7
Nia Tate to p. 0 7
Addison Kachnik grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7

Warner Pacific (OR) - Top of 5th WP OIT
Kili Makanani walked (3-2 BSFBFBB). 0 7
Brylee-Rose Demello reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kili Makanani out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Sofia Cherry grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Brylee-Rose Demello advanced to second. 0 7
Jordyn Rosario pinch hit for Ashley Fritz. 0 7
Jordyn Rosario struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFBS). 0 7

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 5th WP OIT
Ashley Fritz to cf for Jordyn Rosario. 0 7
Sawyer Stenson reached first on an error by ss (2-0 BB). 0 7
Malia Mick reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); Sawyer Stenson out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Leah Huffman singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB); Malia Mick advanced to second. 0 7
Hayden Rockwell singled up the middle (0-0); Leah Huffman advanced to second; Malia Mick advanced to
third. 0 7
Brooklyn Loose singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKF); Hayden Rockwell advanced to second; Leah Huffman
advanced to third; Malia Mick scored, unearned. 0 8


